
DEACON VOTE
Thank you to all who participated in last Sunday's deacon vote. We are 
pleased to announce that the vote to approve the deacone slate passed 
on the strength of a 99% vote. 

LAFAYETTE LIVING NATIVITY
Invitation cards are in the foyer for you to take and invite your family, 
friends, co-workers, and neighbors to the Lafayette Living Nativity.

STEWARDSHIP CELEBRATION
The Stewardship Celebration is Sunday, November 23 at 5pm at the 
Tippecanoe County Fairgrounds. You can get tickets today in the foyer 
or online at faithlafayette.org/stewardship. Tickets are free, but please 
get a ticket if you plan to attend. 

FBS SEMINARY BANQUET
Join us for Faith Bible Seminary's annual Friendship Banquet at Faith 
Church East on December 4. For menu, more information, and to RSVP, 
please visit faithlafayette.org/fbsbanquet. 

MEN OF FAITH
Our next breakfast will be on Saturday, November 22 at 7am at the Faith 
East Church gym and auditorium. We will continue our study on being 
men of forgiveness. Bring your Bibles, a friend, and a hearty appetite. 
Also, please plan to stay for the Living Nativity set-up following our time 
together. In order to help us organize the Living Nativity set up teams 
well, please sign up at faithlafayette.org/serve. Thank you!

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
To view the dates and times of the various holiday ministries taking 
place at Faith as well as any deviations from our typical schedule, please 
visit faithlafayette.org/holidayschedule.

We are a diverse church family committed to biblical 
truth, loving this community, and supporting one 

another. There is a place for you here.

One Church. Three Campuses.
faithlafayette.org    765-448-1986

Grow closer to God. 
Connect with others.
Faith is the place for practical Bible 
teaching with real-life relevance. 

FAITH CHURCH EAST
5526 St. Rd. 26 East, Lafayette

Sunday Worship - 8:00, 9:30, 11:00am
Children’s Ministries - 8:00, 9:30, & 11:00am

Student Ministries - 9:30 & 11:00am

FAITH CHURCH WEST
1920 Northwestern Ave., West Lafayette

Sunday Worship - 9:30 & 11:00am
Children’s Ministries - 9:30 & 11:00am

Student Ministries - 9:30am

FAITH CHURCH NORTH
2000 Elmwood Ave., Lafayette

Sunday Worship - 9:30 & 11:00am
Children’s Ministries - 9:30 & 11:00am

Student Ministries - 11:00am

EAST CAMPUS - 8:00AM

Trey Garner - Children’s Ministries
tgarner@faithlafayette.org  765-237-2700

Ian Woodall - Youth Ministries
iwoodall@faithlafayette.org  585-991-1838

EAST CAMPUS - 9:30AM
Dustin Folden - Adult Ministries

dfolden@faithlafayette.org  765-418-7271 

Josh Aucoin - Worship Ministries 
jaucoin@faithlafayette.org  765-237-1687

YOUR PASTORS EAST CAMPUS - 11:00AM
Brent Aucoin - Soul Care

baucoin@faithlafayette.org  765-714-6866

Greg Wetterlin - Restoration
gwetterlin@faithlafayette.org  720-331-1035

WEST CAMPUS 
Aaron Birk - Faith West 

abirk@faithlafayette.org  765-586-6767

Stefan Nitzschke - College Ministries
snitzschke@faithlafayette.org  765-409-2600

Ross Reeder - Community Development
rreeder@faithlafayette.org  765-464-4709

 

NORTH CAMPUS - 9:30AM
Rod Hutton - Faith North Ministries

rhutton@faithlafayette.org  402-972-5298

David Mora - Faith North Ministries
dmora@faithlafayette.org  443-489-6331

Alfonso Gomez - Worship Pastor
agomez@faithlafayette.org  915-479-5410

Sam Hornbrook - 
Missions Pastor of Hispanic Ministries

shornbrook@faithlafayette.org  765-404-8408

Last Week’s Offering: $107,986.19 | Weekly Budget: $74,195
Last Week Sunday Worship: 1,811

CHILDREN’S MINISTRY

PRAYER WALL

Our children’s Sunday school classes are designed to 
ground kids in the foundational truths of God’s Word. 
We encourage parents to review the content of each  
week’s lesson with their children. You can use the  
QR code to find helpful suggestions for continuing  
the discipleship process at home.

Other
•	Joe Johnson

November 16, 2025

LEAD PASTOR:  Rob Green  •  rgreen@faithlafayette.org  •  765-413-0442



NOTESCELEBRATING CHRIST'S CARE
CHRIST'S CARE FOR THE CHURCH

Psalm 23

Four Principles of Stewardship

1. God owns everything, you own nothing.

2. God entrusts you with everything you have.

3. You can either increase or diminish what God has given; He wants you 
to increase it.

4. God can call you into account at any time, and it may be today.

Four comforting characteristics of the Good Shepherd’s care for His 
people

I. He P r o v i d e s  What is Needed for God’s People’s Sustenance

Psalm 23:2-3 - He makes me lie down in green pastures; He leads me 
beside quiet waters. He restores my soul…

A. P h y s i c a l  needs (rest/food/drink—"green pastures, still 
waters”)

B. S p i r i t u a l  needs (“restores the soul”)

II. He L e a d s  Through Difficulty for God’s People’s Growth

Psalm 23:3-4 - He guides me in the paths of righteousness for His name’s 
sake. Even though I walk through the valley of the shadow of death, I fear 
no evil, for You are with me; Your rod and Your staff, they comfort me. 

A. The Shepherd’s p r e s e n c e  (“You are with me”)

B. The Shepherd’s p r o t e c t i o n  (“Your rod” and “Your staff”)

III. He E x a l t s  Amidst Adversaries for God’s People’s Honor

Psalm 23:5 - You prepare a table before me in the presence of my 
enemies; You have anointed my head with oil; my cup overflows. 

IV. He S e c u r e s  His People Home for His Glory (His name sake 
v. 3) and His People’s Good (v. 6)

Psalm 23:6 - Surely goodness and lovingkindness will follow me all the 
days of my life, and I will dwell in the house of the Lord forever. 

NOTES


